2012). 

The study population includes all permanent staff and temporary staff of Dangote Cement Plc 

situated at Ibese in Yewa North Local Government Area of Ogun State. Using Krejcie and 

Morgan (1970) sampling size determination table, a sample of three hundred and thirty-eight 

(338) were drawn from the population of two thousand, six hundred and fifty (2,650). 

Accidental sampling method was used to select the respondents. 

The study utilized questionnaire developed in a 5-point Likert Scale rating, developed as 

primary source of obtaining data from the study selected respondents ranging from Strongly

[...]

The copies of the questionnaire were administered personally by the researcher with the help 

of four (4) experienced research assistants because the premises of the company is big and 

work schedule of the participants was too tight. A total of three hundred and thirty-eight (338) 

copies of questionnaire were administered, out of which 243 copies were retrieved representing 

71.89% were certified valid for final analysis. Data were analyzed using simple regression on 

Statistical Package for Social Sciences (SPSS) version 27 at 0.05 level of significance.